NAABIK'ÍYÁTI' COMMITTEE OF THE 25th NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL

WORK SESSION

Window Rock, Navajo Nation

Wednesday, February 1, 2023 – 10:00 AM

WORK SESSION AGENDA

Call-in Number: (669) 900-6833 Meeting ID: 928 871 7160 Passcode: 86515

PRESIDING CHAIR: Honorable Crystalyne Curley, Speaker, 25th Navajo Nation Council

- 1. CALL WORK SESSION TO ORDER; ROLL CALL; INVOCATION
- 2. RECOGNIZE GUESTS AND VISITING OFFICIALS
- 3. WORK SESSION TOPIC(S):
 - A. Introduction and Purpose of Work Session:
 - DIRECTIVE: To have a discussion on the American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA)/Fiscal Recovery Funds (FRF) and how to expedite the expenditure of the funds. Discussion should include the 25th Navajo Nation Council, Office of the President and Vice-President, NN Office of the Controller, NN Office of Management & Budget, NN Department of Justice, Office of Legislative Counsel, and all other entities and departments.

Presenter(s): NN Fiscal Recovery Funds Office

NN Department of Justice

NN Office of Legislative Counsel

NN Division of Community Development NN Office of Management & Budget

NN Office of the Controller

- Discussion and Comments
- B. Final Recommendations
- 4. ANNOUNCEMENTS; CLOSE OF WORK SESSION